
Miami (OH) (18-14-2, 9-13-2) -vs- Omaha (12-22-0, 8-16-0)
02/28/2026 at Omaha, Nebraska

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/28/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 7,627
Location: Omaha, Nebraska
Officials: Referee: Nathan Wieler; Referee: Stan Szczurek;
Linesman: Aaron Mostrom; Linesman: Samuel Rankin

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Miami (OH) 2 1 1 4
Omaha 1 1 0 2

MIA: McEwen, Shaun (2); Morozov, Ilia (1); Giampa, Matteo (1)
OMA: Hilman, Myles (1); Nguyen, Marcus (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MIA OMA
1st 06:00 MIA McEwen, Shaun Smith, Ryan, Giampa, Matteo PP, FG 1 0
1st 10:12 OMA Nguyen, Marcus Huo, Samuel EV 1 1
1st 10:59 MIA Giampa, Matteo Morozov, Ilia, Lukashevich, Vladislav EV 2 1
2nd 06:18 OMA Hilman, Myles Pellerin, Maxime, Mitchell, Cam EV 2 2
2nd 18:21 MIA Morozov, Ilia Deputy, David SH, GW 3 2
3rd 18:11 MIA McEwen, Shaun Drobac, Matteo SH, EN 4 2

Miami (OH) Power Plays Omaha Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:35 06:00 00:25 1 0 PPG
1st 13:54 15:54 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 13:34 15:34 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 19:56 00:49 00:53 0 0 --
3rd 13:56 15:56 02:00 2 0 --

07:18 3 0 1/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:38 13:38 02:00 3 0 --
1st 18:22 00:22 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 07:21 09:21 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 17:56 18:49 00:53 1 1 --
3rd 16:34 18:34 02:00 0 1 --

08:53 7 2 0/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st OMA Tschigerl, Sean 02:00 Hooking MINOR 05:35 PP
1st MIA Deputy, David 02:00 Hooking MINOR 11:38 PP
1st OMA Ludtke, Griffin 02:00 Tripping MINOR 13:54 PP
1st MIA Quinn, Michael 02:00 Tripping MINOR 18:22 PP
2nd MIA Helgeson, Maximilion 02:00 Holding MINOR 07:21 PP
2nd OMA Broberg, Marcus 02:00 Holding MINOR 13:34 PP

2nd MIA Aucoin, Kyle 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 17:56

2nd MIA Walker, Bradley 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 17:56
2nd MIA Grimes, Doug 02:00 Roughing MINOR 17:56
2nd MIA Walker, Bradley 02:00 Roughing MINOR 17:56
2nd MIA Aucoin, Kyle 02:00 Roughing MINOR 17:56 PP
2nd MIA Hay, Ethan 02:00 Roughing MINOR 17:56

2nd MIA Hay, Ethan 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 17:56

2nd OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 17:56

2nd OMA Mitchell, Cam 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 17:56

2nd OMA Ludtke, Griffin 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 17:56
2nd OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan 02:00 Roughing MINOR 17:56
2nd OMA Mitchell, Cam 02:00 Roughing MINOR 17:56
2nd OMA Ludtke, Griffin 02:00 Roughing MINOR 17:56
2nd OMA Lajoie, Marc 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 18:49 PP
3rd OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan 02:00 Interference MINOR 13:56 PP
3rd MIA Phelan, Michael 02:00 Hooking MINOR 16:34 PP

3rd OMA Loranger, Jeremy 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR
19:03

.6 PP



3rd MIA McEwen, Shaun 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR
19:03

.6 PP



Individual
Miami (OH) 4

Omaha 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 McEwen, Shaun 2 0 1 0 2 3 0 - 1-2 0
3 Donato, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Quinn, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 2
7 Michaud, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Emmons, John 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3-4 - 1
9 Aucoin, Kyle 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - 2-12 0
10 Mikan, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
11 Stupka, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Lalonde, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Delic, Kocha 0 0 1 0 2 3 -1 1-3 - 1
14 Smith, Ryan 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
17 Helgeson, Maximilion 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 1-10 1-2 1
18 Morozov, Ilia 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 8-16 - 0
19 Grimes, Doug 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 1-2 0
20 Deputy, David 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 0
21 Walker, Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 2-12 0
23 Morrison, Brayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Mesenburg, Blake 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1-2 - 0
31 Langevin, Mathis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Nassen, Casper 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 0
35 Motew, Benji 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
43 Thompson, Ryder 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
45 Drobac, Matteo 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
68 Hay, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9-17 2-12 1
71 Lukashevich, Vladislav 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 - - 1
73 Phelan, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 3
81 Grosek, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Giampa, Matteo 1 1 1 0 2 3 1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 6 8 4 9 21 3 28-58 12-48 11

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Craig, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 McInnes, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Gramer, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 McCleary, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
7 Ludtke, Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 3-14 0
8 Broberg, Marcus 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 1
9 Briere, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Guevin, Jacob 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
11 Huo, Samuel 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 8-9 - 0
12 Woodworth, Luke 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 5-14 - 0
13 Slipec, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
18 Hilman, Myles 1 0 0 3 0 3 1 - - 0
19 Tschigerl, Sean 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4-12 1-2 0
21 Rollwagen, Tyler 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 1-3 - 0
22 de la Gorgendiere, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 3-14 1
23 Pellerin, Maxime 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Lajoie, Marc 0 0 0 3 1 4 -1 - 1-2 1
25 Mitchell, Cam 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 7-14 2-12 0
26 LaPinta, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Plante, Joel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Latkoczy, Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
38 Wong, Trevor 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 5-6 - 0
44 Sova, Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



71 Hyland, Brett 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 0
72 Nguyen, Marcus 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
73 Cowan, Dawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
86 Loranger, Jeremy 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 - 1-2 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 9 11 3 23 -6 30-58 12-48 3

Miami (OH) Goalkeeping Omaha Goalkeeping

Miami (OH) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

45 Drobac, Matteo W 59:56 2 0 8 10 3 21
31 Langevin, Mathis 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Motew, Benji 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:04 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 8 10 3 21

Omaha Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Latkoczy, Simon L 60:00 3 0 6 3 8 17
1 Craig, Will 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
73 Cowan, Dawson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 6 3 8 17

Miami (OH) Faceoffs Omaha Faceoffs

# Player W L
68 Hay, Ethan 9 8
18 Morozov, Ilia 8 8
14 Smith, Ryan 4 0
8 Emmons, John 3 1
13 Delic, Kocha 1 2
17 Helgeson, Maximilion 1 9
26 Mesenburg, Blake 1 1
43 Thompson, Ryder 1 0
19 Grimes, Doug 0 1

Totals 28 30

# Player W L
11 Huo, Samuel 8 1
25 Mitchell, Cam 7 7
12 Woodworth, Luke 5 9
38 Wong, Trevor 5 1
19 Tschigerl, Sean 4 8
21 Rollwagen, Tyler 1 2

Totals 30 28



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Drobac, Matteo at goalie for MIA.
0-0 [00:00] Latkoczy, Simon at goalie for OMA.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Tschigerl, Sean won by OMA.
0-0 [00:50] Shot by MIA Delic, Kocha MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [01:08] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Woodworth, Luke won by MIA.
0-0 [02:24] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Tschigerl, Sean won by MIA.
0-0 [02:55] Shot by MIA Smith, Ryan MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [02:56] Faceoff Delic, Kocha vs Huo, Samuel won by OMA.
0-0 [03:08] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Huo, Samuel won by OMA.
0-0 [03:36] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
0-0 [03:51] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Woodworth, Luke won by OMA.
0-0 [04:28] Shot by OMA Ludtke, Griffin WIDE.
0-0 [04:41] Shot by OMA Rollwagen, Tyler WIDE.
0-0 [05:02] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Mitchell, Cam won by MIA.
0-0 [05:29] Faceoff Emmons, John vs Tschigerl, Sean won by MIA.
0-0 [05:35] Penalty on Tschigerl, Sean OMA 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 PP MIA [05:35] Start power play for MIA.
0-0 PP MIA [05:35] Faceoff Smith, Ryan vs Mitchell, Cam won by MIA.

0-0 PP MIA

[06:00] GOAL by Miami (OH) McEwen, Shaun (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Smith, Ryan and Giampa, Matteo, On
ice for MIA: McEwen, Shaun; Lukashevich, Vladislav; Smith, Ryan; Giampa, Matteo; Grimes, Doug, On ice for OMA: Guevin,
Jacob; Hilman, Myles; Lajoie, Marc; Mitchell, Cam, goal number 1 for season.
Miami (OH) 1, Omaha 0

1-0 PP MIA [06:00] Tschigerl, Sean (OMA) penalty complete.
1-0 PP MIA [06:00] End power play for MIA.
1-0 [06:00] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Huo, Samuel won by OMA.
1-0 [06:38] Shot by OMA Wong, Trevor MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
1-0 [07:11] Shot by MIA Nassen, Casper WIDE.
1-0 [07:31] Shot by MIA Nassen, Casper MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-0 [08:14] Shot by MIA Aucoin, Kyle MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-0 [08:24] Shot by MIA Aucoin, Kyle MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-0 [09:11] Shot by OMA Sova, Spencer BLOCKED by Emmons, John.
1-0 [09:58] Shot by MIA Aucoin, Kyle BLOCKED by Broberg, Marcus.
1-0 [10:03] Shot by MIA Helgeson, Maximilion BLOCKED by Lajoie, Marc.

1-0

[10:12] GOAL by Omaha Nguyen, Marcus (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Huo, Samuel and , , On ice for OMA: Nguyen,
Marcus; McCleary, Ryan; Ludtke, Griffin; Huo, Samuel; Hilman, Myles, On ice for MIA: Deputy, David; Helgeson, Maximilion;
Aucoin, Kyle; Delic, Kocha; Phelan, Michael, goal number 11 for season.
Miami (OH) 1, Omaha 1

1-1 [10:12] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Woodworth, Luke won by MIA.

1-1

[10:59] GOAL by Miami (OH) Giampa, Matteo (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Morozov, Ilia and Lukashevich, Vladislav, On ice
for MIA: Giampa, Matteo; Quinn, Michael; Smith, Ryan; Thompson, Ryder; Morozov, Ilia, On ice for OMA: Guevin, Jacob;
Slipec, Jacob; Rollwagen, Tyler; de la Gorgendiere, Aidan; Mitchell, Cam, goal number 12 for season.
Miami (OH) 2, Omaha 1

2-1 [10:59] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Mitchell, Cam won by OMA.
2-1 [11:38] Timeout Media.
2-1 [11:38] Penalty on Deputy, David MIA 2 minutes for Hooking.

2-1
PP
OMA [11:38] Start power play for OMA.

2-1
PP
OMA [11:38] Timeout Media.

2-1
PP
OMA [11:38] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Huo, Samuel won by OMA.

2-1
PP
OMA [11:48] Shot by OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan WIDE.

2-1
PP
OMA [11:52] Shot by OMA Hyland, Brett MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.

2-1
PP
OMA [11:59] Shot by OMA Huo, Samuel MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.

2-1
PP
OMA [12:05] Shot by OMA Hyland, Brett WIDE.

2-1
PP
OMA [12:16] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc BLOCKED by Hay, Ethan.



2-1
PP
OMA [12:31] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc BLOCKED by Phelan, Michael.

2-1
PP
OMA [12:38] Shot by OMA Hyland, Brett BLOCKED by Phelan, Michael.

2-1
PP
OMA [12:58] Shot by OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan WIDE.

2-1
PP
OMA [13:16] Shot by OMA Hyland, Brett WIDE.

2-1
PP
OMA [13:28] Shot by OMA Woodworth, Luke MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.

2-1
PP
OMA [13:38] Deputy, David (MIA) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
OMA [13:38] End power play for OMA.

2-1 [13:54] Penalty on Ludtke, Griffin OMA 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-1 [13:54] Faceoff Smith, Ryan vs Mitchell, Cam won by MIA.
2-1 PP MIA [13:54] Start power play for MIA.
2-1 PP MIA [14:20] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Tschigerl, Sean won by MIA.
2-1 PP MIA [15:03] Shot by MIA Deputy, David BLOCKED by de la Gorgendiere, Aidan.
2-1 PP MIA [15:54] Ludtke, Griffin (OMA) penalty complete.
2-1 PP MIA [15:54] End power play for MIA.
2-1 [16:34] Shot by MIA Aucoin, Kyle WIDE.
2-1 [16:38] Faceoff Mesenburg, Blake vs Tschigerl, Sean won by MIA.
2-1 [16:43] Shot by MIA Emmons, John MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
2-1 [16:43] Faceoff Mesenburg, Blake vs Tschigerl, Sean won by OMA.
2-1 [16:56] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Woodworth, Luke won by MIA.
2-1 [18:20] Shot by OMA Guevin, Jacob MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
2-1 [18:20] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Huo, Samuel won by OMA.
2-1 [18:22] Penalty on Quinn, Michael MIA 2 minutes for Tripping.

2-1
PP
OMA [18:22] Start power play for OMA.

2-1
PP
OMA [18:22] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Woodworth, Luke won by MIA.

2-1
PP
OMA [18:56] Shot by OMA Woodworth, Luke MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.

2-1
PP
OMA [19:15] Shot by OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan WIDE.

2-1
PP
OMA [19:20] Shot by OMA Loranger, Jeremy WIDE.

2-1
PP
OMA [19:20] Shot by OMA Loranger, Jeremy MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.

2-1
PP
OMA [19:21] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Huo, Samuel won by OMA.

2-1
PP
OMA [19:45] Shot by OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan WIDE.

2-1
PP
OMA [20:00] Shot by OMA Huo, Samuel WIDE.

2-1
PP
OMA [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

2-1
PP
OMA [00:00] Start of 2nd period.

2-1
PP
OMA [00:00] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Huo, Samuel won by MIA.

2-1
PP
OMA [00:22] Quinn, Michael (MIA) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
OMA [00:22] End power play for OMA.

2-1 [01:07] Faceoff Delic, Kocha vs Tschigerl, Sean won by MIA.
2-1 [01:33] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
2-1 [02:04] Shot by OMA Hilman, Myles MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
2-1 [02:04] Faceoff Emmons, John vs Mitchell, Cam won by MIA.
2-1 [02:29] Shot by OMA Slipec, Jacob WIDE.
2-1 [03:06] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Woodworth, Luke won by MIA.
2-1 [03:41] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus BLOCKED by Quinn, Michael.
2-1 [03:41] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Wong, Trevor won by OMA.
2-1 [03:53] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Huo, Samuel won by OMA.
2-1 [04:00] Shot by OMA Guevin, Jacob BLOCKED by Lukashevich, Vladislav.
2-1 [04:05] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Tschigerl, Sean won by MIA.



2-1 [04:29] Shot by OMA Tschigerl, Sean MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
2-1 [04:58] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Mitchell, Cam won by OMA.
2-1 [05:48] Shot by MIA Mesenburg, Blake MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
2-1 [06:01] Shot by MIA Aucoin, Kyle WIDE.

2-1

[06:18] GOAL by Omaha Hilman, Myles (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Pellerin, Maxime and Mitchell, Cam, On ice for OMA:
Hilman, Myles; Guevin, Jacob; Woodworth, Luke; Rollwagen, Tyler; Pellerin, Maxime, On ice for MIA: Hay, Ethan; Grimes,
Doug; Nassen, Casper; McEwen, Shaun; Aucoin, Kyle, goal number 5 for season.
Miami (OH) 2, Omaha 2

2-2 [06:18] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Woodworth, Luke won by OMA.
2-2 [07:21] Timeout Media.
2-2 [07:21] Penalty on Helgeson, Maximilion MIA 2 minutes for Holding.

2-2
PP
OMA [07:21] Start power play for OMA.

2-2
PP
OMA [07:21] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Rollwagen, Tyler won by MIA.

2-2
PP
OMA [08:04] Shot by OMA Ludtke, Griffin WIDE.

2-2
PP
OMA [08:43] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.

2-2
PP
OMA [08:43] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Rollwagen, Tyler won by OMA.

2-2
PP
OMA [09:19] Faceoff Delic, Kocha vs Tschigerl, Sean won by OMA.

2-2
PP
OMA [09:21] Helgeson, Maximilion (MIA) penalty complete.

2-2
PP
OMA [09:21] End power play for OMA.

2-2 [09:22] Shot by OMA Hilman, Myles MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
2-2 [09:22] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Tschigerl, Sean won by MIA.
2-2 [10:28] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Mitchell, Cam won by OMA.
2-2 [10:35] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Mitchell, Cam won by MIA.
2-2 [10:43] Shot by MIA Quinn, Michael WIDE.
2-2 [10:47] Shot by MIA Emmons, John WIDE.
2-2 [10:53] Shot by MIA Hay, Ethan WIDE.
2-2 [10:53] Faceoff Smith, Ryan vs Wong, Trevor won by MIA.
2-2 [11:35] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus BLOCKED by Quinn, Michael.
2-2 [11:42] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus WIDE.
2-2 [12:38] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc BLOCKED by Helgeson, Maximilion.
2-2 [12:38] Faceoff Emmons, John vs Mitchell, Cam won by MIA.
2-2 [12:44] Faceoff Emmons, John vs Mitchell, Cam won by OMA.
2-2 [13:14] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Mitchell, Cam won by MIA.
2-2 [13:30] EMPTY NET at goalie for MIA.
2-2 [13:34] Timeout Media.
2-2 [13:34] Penalty on Broberg, Marcus OMA 2 minutes for Holding.
2-2 PP MIA [13:34] Start power play for MIA.
2-2 PP MIA [13:34] Drobac, Matteo at goalie for MIA.
2-2 PP MIA [13:34] Faceoff Grimes, Doug vs Mitchell, Cam won by OMA.
2-2 PP MIA [15:34] Broberg, Marcus (OMA) penalty complete.
2-2 PP MIA [15:34] End power play for MIA.
2-2 [15:34] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Wong, Trevor won by OMA.
2-2 [16:51] Shot by MIA Lukashevich, Vladislav MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
2-2 [16:51] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Woodworth, Luke won by OMA.
2-2 [17:08] Shot by OMA Woodworth, Luke MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
2-2 [17:22] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Tschigerl, Sean won by OMA.
2-2 [17:26] Shot by OMA Loranger, Jeremy MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
2-2 [17:47] Shot by OMA Loranger, Jeremy MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
2-2 [17:48] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Mitchell, Cam won by OMA.
2-2 [17:53] Shot by OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan BLOCKED by Phelan, Michael.
2-2 [17:56] Shot by OMA Rollwagen, Tyler MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
2-2 [17:56] Penalty on Aucoin, Kyle MIA 10 minutes for PersistingInMisconduct.
2-2 [17:56] Penalty on Walker, Bradley MIA 10 minutes for PersistingInMisconduct.
2-2 [17:56] Penalty on Grimes, Doug MIA 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-2 [17:56] Penalty on Walker, Bradley MIA 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-2 [17:56] Penalty on Aucoin, Kyle MIA 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-2 [17:56] Penalty on Hay, Ethan MIA 2 minutes for Roughing.



2-2 [17:56] Penalty on Hay, Ethan MIA 10 minutes for PersistingInMisconduct.

2-2
PP
OMA [17:56] Start power play for OMA.

2-2
PP
OMA [17:56] Penalty on de la Gorgendiere, Aidan OMA 10 minutes for PersistingInMisconduct.

2-2
PP
OMA [17:56] Penalty on Mitchell, Cam OMA 10 minutes for PersistingInMisconduct.

2-2
PP
OMA [17:56] Penalty on Ludtke, Griffin OMA 10 minutes for PersistingInMisconduct.

2-2
PP
OMA [17:56] Penalty on de la Gorgendiere, Aidan OMA 2 minutes for Roughing.

2-2
PP
OMA [17:56] Penalty on Mitchell, Cam OMA 2 minutes for Roughing.

2-2
PP
OMA [17:56] Penalty on Ludtke, Griffin OMA 2 minutes for Roughing.

2-2
PP
OMA [17:56] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Woodworth, Luke won by MIA.

2-2
PP
OMA

[18:21] GOAL by Miami (OH) Morozov, Ilia (SHORT-HANDED, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Deputy, David and , , On ice
for MIA: Morozov, Ilia; Lukashevich, Vladislav; Deputy, David; Phelan, Michael, On ice for OMA: Guevin, Jacob; Woodworth,
Luke; Hilman, Myles; Rollwagen, Tyler; Pellerin, Maxime, goal number 8 for season.
Miami (OH) 3, Omaha 2

3-2
PP
OMA [18:21] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Huo, Samuel won by OMA.

3-2
PP
OMA [18:40] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.

3-2
PP
OMA [18:49] Penalty on Lajoie, Marc OMA 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

3-2
PP
OMA [18:49] End power play for OMA.

3-2 [18:49] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Wong, Trevor won by OMA.
3-2 [19:33] Shot by MIA Giampa, Matteo WIDE.
3-2 [19:39] Shot by MIA Lukashevich, Vladislav MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
3-2 [19:56] Mitchell, Cam (OMA) penalty complete.
3-2 [19:56] de la Gorgendiere, Aidan (OMA) penalty complete.
3-2 [19:56] Ludtke, Griffin (OMA) penalty complete.
3-2 [19:56] Grimes, Doug (MIA) penalty complete.
3-2 [19:56] Hay, Ethan (MIA) penalty complete.
3-2 [19:56] Aucoin, Kyle (MIA) penalty complete.
3-2 PP MIA [19:56] Start power play for MIA.
3-2 PP MIA [19:56] Walker, Bradley (MIA) penalty complete.
3-2 PP MIA [19:56] Aucoin, Kyle (MIA) penalty complete.
3-2 PP MIA [19:56] Walker, Bradley (MIA) penalty complete.
3-2 PP MIA [19:56] Hay, Ethan (MIA) penalty complete.
3-2 PP MIA [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

3-2
PP
OMA [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

3-2
PP
OMA [00:00] Faceoff Smith, Ryan vs Woodworth, Luke won by MIA.

3-2
PP
OMA [00:49] Lajoie, Marc (OMA) penalty complete.

3-2
PP
OMA [00:49] End power play for MIA.

3-2 [01:09] Shot by MIA Thompson, Ryder WIDE.
3-2 [02:28] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
3-2 [02:28] Faceoff Thompson, Ryder vs Woodworth, Luke won by MIA.
3-2 [02:34] Shot by OMA Broberg, Marcus WIDE.
3-2 [03:48] Shot by MIA Deputy, David MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
3-2 [03:59] Shot by MIA Helgeson, Maximilion MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
3-2 [07:41] Shot by MIA Nassen, Casper MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
3-2 [09:01] Shot by OMA Tschigerl, Sean BLOCKED by Delic, Kocha.
3-2 [09:07] Shot by OMA Guevin, Jacob BLOCKED by Mikan, Nicholas.
3-2 [09:07] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Tschigerl, Sean won by MIA.
3-2 [09:49] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Wong, Trevor won by OMA.
3-2 [12:00] Shot by MIA Giampa, Matteo MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
3-2 [12:16] Faceoff Helgeson, Maximilion vs Wong, Trevor won by OMA.
3-2 [12:50] Shot by MIA Delic, Kocha MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.



3-2 [12:54] Shot by MIA Delic, Kocha MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
3-2 [12:54] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Mitchell, Cam won by OMA.
3-2 [13:12] Shot by OMA Mitchell, Cam MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
3-2 [13:56] Penalty on de la Gorgendiere, Aidan OMA 2 minutes for Interference.
3-2 PP MIA [13:56] Start power play for MIA.
3-2 PP MIA [13:56] Timeout Media.
3-2 PP MIA [13:56] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Woodworth, Luke won by MIA.
3-2 PP MIA [14:08] Shot by MIA Deputy, David WIDE.
3-2 PP MIA [15:26] Shot by MIA McEwen, Shaun MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
3-2 PP MIA [15:41] Shot by MIA Giampa, Matteo MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
3-2 PP MIA [15:56] de la Gorgendiere, Aidan (OMA) penalty complete.
3-2 PP MIA [15:56] End power play for MIA.
3-2 [16:34] Penalty on Phelan, Michael MIA 2 minutes for Hooking.

3-2
PP
OMA [16:34] Start power play for OMA.

3-2
PP
OMA [16:34] Faceoff Morozov, Ilia vs Rollwagen, Tyler won by MIA.

3-2
PP
OMA [17:11] Shot by MIA Helgeson, Maximilion WIDE.

3-2
PP
OMA [18:11] EMPTY NET at goalie for OMA.

3-2
PP
OMA

[18:11] EMPTY NET GOAL by Miami (OH) McEwen, Shaun (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Drobac, Matteo and , , On ice for MIA:
McEwen, Shaun; Hay, Ethan; Walker, Bradley; Aucoin, Kyle, On ice for OMA: Hyland, Brett; Nguyen, Marcus; Lajoie, Marc;
Huo, Samuel; Wong, Trevor; Broberg, Marcus, goal number 2 for season.
Miami (OH) 4, Omaha 2

4-2
PP
OMA [18:11] Latkoczy, Simon at goalie for OMA.

4-2
PP
OMA [18:11] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Woodworth, Luke won by OMA.

4-2
PP
OMA [18:34] Phelan, Michael (MIA) penalty complete.

4-2
PP
OMA [18:34] End power play for OMA.

4-2 [18:36] Shot by OMA Hyland, Brett MISSED, save Drobac, Matteo.
4-2 [18:42] Shot by MIA Phelan, Michael WIDE.
4-2 [19:04] Penalty on Loranger, Jeremy OMA 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
4-2 [19:04] Penalty on McEwen, Shaun MIA 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
4-2 [19:04] Faceoff Hay, Ethan vs Woodworth, Luke won by OMA.
4-2 [20:00] End of period.
4-2 [20:00] Loranger, Jeremy (OMA) penalty complete.
4-2 [20:00] McEwen, Shaun (MIA) penalty complete.


